
300 N. Campbell
El Paso, TXEl Paso, TX

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 323-342 Name:

Status:Type: Resolutions Agenda Ready

File created: In control:3/7/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:3/14/2023

Title: That the City Manager is hereby authorized to sign an Amendment #1 to the Advance Funding
Agreement between the City of El Paso and the State of Texas, acting by and through the Texas
Department of Transportation, dated May 14, 2014 (“Original AFA”). The scope of work for the Original
AFA were improvements to bridges along Interstate 10 along Porfirio Diaz Street to Missouri Avenue
and aesthetic towers and bridge railing at the I-10/ US 54 Interchange between Copia Street and
Chelsea Street. Amendment #1 replaces Attachment A of the Original AFA with attachment A-1,
entitled Payment Provisions and Work Responsibilities, to reflect a decrease in the City’s financial
participation from $10,000,000.00 to $8,800,000.00

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. I10 Aesthetics DHS RESO AFA, 2. CC 12 - 1-10 Bridge Aesthetic 2014 Funds Presentation, 3. 3-
14-23 FULLY EXECUTED - FIRST AMENDMENT TO ADVANCE FUNDING AGREEMENT WITH
TXDOT FOR BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:
Please choose District and Department from drop down menu.  Please post exactly as example below.
No Title’s, No emails.  Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

Districts 2 and 8
Capital Improvement Department, Yvette Hernandez, (915) 212-1860

AGENDA LANGUAGE:
This is the language that will be posted to the agenda.  Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

That the City Manager is hereby authorized to sign an Amendment #1 to the Advance Funding Agreement
between the City of El Paso and the State of Texas, acting by and through the Texas Department of
Transportation, dated May 14, 2014 (“Original AFA”). The scope of work for the Original AFA were
improvements to bridges along Interstate 10 along Porfirio Diaz Street to Missouri Avenue and aesthetic
towers and bridge railing at the I-10/ US 54 Interchange between Copia Street and Chelsea Street.
Amendment #1 replaces Attachment A of the Original AFA with attachment A-1, entitled Payment Provisions
and Work Responsibilities, to reflect a decrease in the City’s financial participation from $10,000,000.00 to
$8,800,000.00

El Paso, TX Printed on 4/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

